www.EtherWAN.com OttoE PoE Series rev. A2.21
OttoE PoE Series
Hardened/Industrial Unmanaged PoE 8 to 10-port Gigabit Ethernet Switch
Overview
EtherWAN’s OttoE PoE series is a hardened/industrial unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet switching platform, designed
for easy deployment in harsh environments with limited space. It is a low-cost, easy-to-use device that combines
essential industrial Ethernet networking functionality with rugged performance.
This versatile switch features full/half-duplex auto-negotiation and auto MDI/MDIX operation, allowing for

•	 PROFINET , EtherNet/IP
Product Highlights
Ordering Information
Gigabit Ethernet Models
TG103-0800 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX PoE Industrial (-10 to 60°C) Unmanaged Switch
TG103-0802 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX PoE + 2-port 100/1000BASE SFP Industrial (-10 to 60°C) Unmanaged Switch
TG103-0442 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX PoE + 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX + 2-port 100/1000BASE SFP Industrial (-10 to 60°C)
Unmanaged Switch
TG103H-0800 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX PoE Hardened (-40 to 75°C) Unmanaged Switch
TG103H-0802 8-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX PoE + 2-port 100/1000BASE SFP Hardened (-40 to 75°C) Unmanaged Switch
TG103H-0442 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX PoE + 4-port 10/100/1000BASE-TX + 2-port 100/1000BASE SFP Hardened (-40 to
75°C) Unmanaged Switch
FanlessUL
61010
 PoE Features